#### ABOUT US

IRSD 2017 is an international forum which will provide the most coveted Interdisciplinary Research platform to address the vital issues pertaining to all areas of Sustainability. The conference will provide a valuable platform for Researchers, Academicians, Managers, Educationists, Environmentalists and Entrepreneurs to congregate and share their findings, ideas, scientific knowledge and new techniques/applications about latest developments in their respective domain for Sustainable Development. IRSD 2017 will be organized by Dept. of CSE, NITTTR Chandigarh, MHRD, Govt. of India and Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay, MHRD, Govt of India in association with Green ThinkerZ Society, India.

#### OBJECTIVE

The International Conference IRSD-2017 aims to provide an interdisciplinary research platform to the community of global researchers and academicians working in the direction of sustainable technological development. The goal of IRSD-2017 is to gather the academicians, industrialists, research scholars, students from all over the world to present their innovative ideas in achieving the common goal of sustainable Technology and to nurture an environment conducive to exchanging ideas and information. Vision of the IRSD-2017 is to create an ideal atmosphere so as to develop new collaborations with experts, technocrats and scientists for sustainable development in every sphere.

# **PUBLICATION**

**Submission is through EasyChair ONLY. Visit: icirsd.org for details.** All submitted papers will be peer reviewed and the accepted papers will be published in the highly indexed Journals with high Publication Impact in the Research Community\*.

Scopus Indexed International Journals UGC Approved & Listed Journals

# International Conference on Interdisciplinary Research for Sustainable Development



Venue – NITTTR, Chandigarh (India)

**URL**: icirsd.org

#### ORGANISER(S)



NITTTR Chandigarh Spoken Tutorial IIT Bombay

Green ThinkerZ

# **IMPORTANT DATES**

Paper Submission Deadline	15 <sup>th</sup> July 2017	
Acceptance Notification	15 <sup>th</sup> August 2017	
Camera Ready Paper	1 <sup>st</sup> September 2017	
Registration Deadline	10 <sup>th</sup> September 2017	
Conference Dates	6-7th November 2017	

#### **IRSD AWARDS**

Nominations are invited for the following awards at IRSD 2017, Chandigarh, India. The Nomination/Query can be submitted to the <a href="mailto:icirsd2017@gmail.com">icirsd2017@gmail.com</a>

#### Awards are sponsored by "Green ThinkerZ Society", India

- ☐ IRSD Outstanding Researcher Award
- ☐ IRSD Bright Researcher Award
- ☐ IRSD Young Scientist Award
- ☐ IRSD Young Engineer Award
- ☐ IRSD Adroit Researcher Award

# REGISTRATION

CATEGORY		Indian Author(s)	Non-Indian Authors
AUTHORS	SCOPUS Journals	8500 INR	200 USD
	UGC Approved Journals	5500 INR	150 USD
ATTENDEES	Student/Research Scholar	1000 INR	40 USD
	Academician/Industry	1500 INR	50 USD

# CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

#### ADVISORY COMMITTEE

# CALL FOR PAPERS

Conference · Dr. S. Negi, Nanjing Forestry University, China Patron (s) • Dr. P.K. Tulsi, Director, NITTTR Chandigarh Conference Mrs. Shyama Iyer, Spoken Tutorial – IIT Bombay General Secretary Dr. Ashok K. Goel, Director, College Development Conference Secretary Council, MRSPTU, Punjab, India • Dr. Sanjay Marwaha - Professor, SLIET, Punjab, India General Chair(s) • Dr. Sushanta Tripathy -KIIT University, Odisha, India Dr. K.K. Saini - Director, HCE, Sonepat, Haryana, India • Dr. Yun-fei Liu - Director, College of Information Program Chair(s) Science & Technology, Nanjing Forestry University, Dr. Rama Krishna Challa -Professor & Head, Dept. of CSE, NITTTR, Chandigarh, India Organizing Dr. Balwinder Singh - CDAC Mohali, Punjab, India Chair(s) Dr. P. A. Adeniyi - Federal Ministry of Environment, Department of Forestry, Nigeria • Dr. Srinivasan Swaminathan - Korea Institute of Science and Technology (KIST), South Korea Scientific Chair(s) • Dr. Minisha Mehta - Korea Institute of Science and Technology (KIST), South Korea Dr. Rajesh Khanna - Thapar Institute of Engineering and Technology, Punjab, India Technical Chair(s) • Dr. Harpreet Singh - IIT Ropar, Punjab, India Conference • Er. Tanvir Singh - Spoken Tutorial, IIT Bombay Convener • Er. Amit Deogar - NITTTR, Chandigarh, India CEng. Samudaya Nanayakkara - University of Conference Moratuwa, Sri Lanka Coordinator(s) • Er. Hemant Rajveer Singh - Scintillation Research and

Analytics Services, India

Prof. (Dr.) Maitreyee Dutta | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh, India

Dr. Rakesh Kumar | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh, India

Dr. Vinod Sharma | Professor, University of Jammu, Jammu, India

Dr. Sarabjeet Singh | Professor, Punjab University, Chandigarh, India

Dr. Sanjay P. Sood | CDAC Mohali, Punjab, India

Dr Sunil Dutt | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh

Dr. B. C. Choudhary | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh

Dr. Hemant Sood | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh

Dr. Suresh Kumar Dhameja | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh

Dr. Sukhdeep Singh Dhami | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh

Dr. Jasmer Singh Saini | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh

Dr. Fayaz Ahmad Nika | Dean Student Welfare, Central University of Kashmir, India

Dr. K. John Babu | Professor, Central University of Kashmir, India

Dr. Sandeep Sharma | Professor, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar (Punjab), India

Dr. S. N. Panda | Director - Research, Chitkara University, Punjab Campus, India

Dr. Sanju Saini | DCR University of Science & technology, Murthal, Haryana, India

Mrs. Mala Kalra | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh, India

Mrs. Shano Solanki | Professor, NITTTR Chandigarh, India

Dr. Rouf Ur Rafiq | Professor, Islamic University of Science and Technology, Kashmir, India
Dr. Suresh B Gholse | Principal, VNIET, Nagpur, Maharashtra, India
Dr. Amit Wason | Principal, ACEAR, KU, Haryana, India

Dr. S. P. Ahuja | Principal, IGCMT, Mohali, India

Dr. Hardeep Singh Saini | Dean, IGCE, Mohali, India

Prof. (Dr.) Girish Kumar | Professor, IIT Bombay, India

**Dr. Kanwalvir Singh Dhindsa** | Professor, BBSBEC, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab, India

**Dr. Ankur Gupta** | Director - Principal, MIET Jammu, India

Mr. A. Kumar | Researcher, Nanjing Forestry University, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China

Mr. Mani Madhukar | IBM India

Mr. V.K. Bansal | INFOSYS Technologies, India

Er. Prasad Perera | Burapha University of Thailand, Chonburi, Thailand

Mr. Ashish Sharma | Fujitec India Pvt. Ltd., Chandigarh

Dr. Loveleen Gaur | Professor, Amity University, Noida

The two-day conference will include invited keynote and oral presentations. IRSD 2017 will provide a forum for Researchers, Engineers, Academicians, Managers, Environmentalists, Educationists and Entrepreneurs to exchange the latest innovations and research advancements for Sustainable Development. IRSD 2017 also provides the chances to the attendees to identify the emerging research topics, as well as the future development directions in all field of Engineering, Technology and Management and other related areas.

Invite to academicians & researchers to submit their original contributions in the following tracks:

#### Track Details (Not Limited to....)

**Track 1-** Engineering, Technology and Applied Sciences

**Track 2-** Management and Business Studies

**Track 3-** Environmental Sustainability

**Track 4-** E-Learning and FOSS

### SPOKEN TUTORIAL WORKSHOP

Training on LaTeX will be organized in association with Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay on 7<sup>th</sup> November 2017. Training is **FREE** from Spoken Tutorial, IIT B. Registration Fees (Rs 500) will be charged for Stationery, Lunch & Refreshments. Participation Certificate will be awarded for Training from IRSD.



# **CONTACT DETAILS**

Er. Tanvir Singh Conference Convener +91-9041633230 icirsd2017@gmail.com icirsd.org